
 
 

2019 Ports of Auckland Long Distance Nationals 

RESULTS – RACE 1 

19 April 2019 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age             Division             Div. Pl. Sex Sex  

    1   1:16:22            303  Kevin Ceran Jerusalemy Tahiti Club        0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           1    M     1 

    2   1:16:22            310  Tupu King Nga Hoe Horo                    0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           2    M     2 

    3   1:16:35            207  Kacey Ngataki Manukau                     0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      1    M     3 

    4   1:16:49            311  Manutea Millon Akarana                    0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           3    M     4 

    5   1:19:20             21  Jezius Peyroux Manukau                    0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      1    M     5 

    6   1:20:50             19  Anaru Paenga-Morgan Horouta               0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      2    M     6 

    7   1:21:18            205  Jared Iti Te Toki                         0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      2    M     7 

    8   1:21:34            204  Manawa Irwin Te Toki                      0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      3    M     8 

    9   1:21:50            210  Piripi Pakinga Waitakere OCC              0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      4    M     9 

   10   1:21:51            213  Jake Suitauloa Hei Matau                  0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      5    M    10 

   11   1:22:05            513  Bryce Irving TWS                          0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         1    M    11 

   12   1:22:06            201  Darius Apanui-Nepe Horouta                0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      6    M    12 

   13   1:22:29            509  Kingi Gilbert Akarana                     0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         2    M    13 

   14   1:23:39            528  Mark Malaki Williams Manukau              0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         3    M    14 

   15   1:23:42            523  Jorn Scherzer TWS                         0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         4    M    15 

   16   1:23:49            308  Conan Herbert Nga Hoe Horo                0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           4    M    16 

   17   1:25:11            203  Patrick Emery Hei Matau                   0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      7    M    17 

   18   1:25:19            208  Te Kehu Niwa-karakia Mareikura            0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      8    M    18 

   19   1:25:22              8  Taonui Henry Mitamitaga                   0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      3    M    19 

   20   1:25:23            503  Grant Donaldson Horouta                   0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         5    M    20 

   21   1:25:33            212  Rehua Selwyn Ruamata                      0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)      9    M    21 

   22   1:25:36            316  Tyrin Thomas Hei Matau                    0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           5    M    22 

   23   1:25:45              5  Pharrel Grbic Manukau                     0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      4    M    23 

   24   1:26:01            506  Dan Firth TWS                             0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         6    M    24 

   25   1:26:15            510  Turi Hodges PCKC                          0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         7    M    25 

   26   1:26:25            901  Bunny Palmer Taniwha                      0  W1 - Master 70 Men                   1    M    26 

   27   1:26:34            902  Brian Wilson Mareikura                    0  W1 - Master 70 Men                   2    M    27 

   28   1:26:35             28  Nelson Ulale Hei Matau                    0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      5    M    28 

   29   1:27:22            544  Honoria & Roni Haeata                     0  W2 - Master Women                    1    F     1 

   30   1:27:30             26  Pedro Thompson Otaki Waka Hoe             0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      6    M    29 

   31   1:27:30            701  Greg Aussie Jones Akarana                 0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     1    M    30 



 
 

   32   1:27:34            507  Kisione Fonua Tui Tonga Canoe Club        0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         8    M    31 

   33   1:27:37            206  Gwyllym Leslie Tu Tangi Ora               0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)     10    M    32 

   34   1:27:38             25  Noah Singe Te Pou Herenga                 0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      7    M    33 

   35   1:27:43            313  Callum O'leary Motueka                    0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           6    M    34 

   36   1:28:02            211  Tremaine Rimene-Albrett Wairarapa Waka A  0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)     11    M    35 

   37   1:28:03            717  Mr&Mrs Parihaka Waka Ama                  0  W2 - Snr Master Mixed                1    M    36 

   38   1:28:12            410  Will Fonua Nuku’alofa Outrigger Canoe Cl  0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           7    M    37 

   39   1:28:25             10  Tamati Heta Mitamitaga                    0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      8    M    38 

   40   1:28:27            530  Jack Wormald TWP                          0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)         9    M    39 

   41   1:28:36            304  Fole (Daleki) Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club  0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           8    M    40 

   42   1:28:38            703  Richard Pehi Parihaka                     0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     2    M    41 

   43   1:28:40            409  Team Oreo Te Toki                         0  W3 - Open Mixed                      1    M    42 

   44   1:28:53             12  Jarrod Hill Mareikura                     0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)      9    M    43 

   45   1:28:53             34  Tamaki NGWUN/WIKI Tamaki Outrigger Canoe  0  W2 - J16 Mixed                       1    M    44 

   46   1:29:09            324  Cop And Robber TWP                        0  W2 - Open Women                      1    F     2 

   47   1:29:17              1  Hoani Akavi TOA                           0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     10    M    45 

   48   1:29:19            706  Ray Timihou Hei Matau                     0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     3    M    46 

   49   1:29:23            202  Nathaniel Cashell TOA                     0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)     12    M    47 

   50   1:29:30            704  Lee Poimafiti Manukau                     0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     4    M    48 

   51   1:29:51             15  Autahi Leonard Hei Matau                  0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     11    M    49 

   52   1:29:55            505  Craig Fenwick TMOCC                       0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        10    M    50 

   53   1:30:19            710  Alisa Prendergast Ruamata                 0  W1 - Snr Master Women (Ruddered)     1    F     3 

   54   1:30:45            700  Kraig  Cornwall Akarana                   0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     5    M    51 

   55   1:30:50            765  Lol Smith TMOCC                           0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     6    M    52 

   56   1:31:08            306  Marcel Hellesoe Manukau                   0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)           9    M    53 

   57   1:31:11             11  Hunter Hewson Mareikura                   0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     12    M    54 

   58   1:31:30            511  Max Holder Tarawera                       0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        11    M    55 

   59   1:31:48            522  Michael Sala Akarana                      0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        12    M    56 

   60   1:31:52            521  Bevan Roozendaal Tarawera                 0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        13    M    57 

   61   1:31:58            214  Ihaka Taka-Brown Waitakere OCC            0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)     13    M    58 

   62   1:32:01             36  Mahina & Natalya Haeata                   0  W2 - J16 Women                       1    F     4 

   63   1:32:01            209  Te Aho  Paenga Horouta                    0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)     14    M    59 

   64   1:32:03            322  Nas & Brittany Motueka Waka Ama           0  W2 - Open Mixed                      1    M    60 

   65   1:32:09            318  Annie Cairns Haeata                       0  W1 - Open Women (Ruddered)           1    F     5 

   66   1:32:14            801  Skin Atkins Taniwha                       0  W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     1    M    61 

   67   1:32:37            328  Taniwha Twins Taniwha                     0  W2 - Open Women                      2    F     6 

   68   1:32:59            708  Craig Wallace Manukau                     0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     7    M    62 

   69   1:33:02            302  Kereama Bedggood Akarana                  0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)          10    M    63 

   70   1:33:05            309  Hao Hu Manukau                            0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)          11    M    64 

   71   1:33:11             18  Wiremu Maxwell Mareikura Waka Ama         0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     13    M    65 

   72   1:33:13            714  Barb&Dave Te Waka Pounamu                 0  W2 - Snr Master Mixed                2    M    66 

   73   1:33:17            531  Rachael Blackmore Mitamitaga              0  W1 - Master Women (Ruddered)         1    F     7 

   74   1:33:22            802  Filipo Brewster Taniwha                   0  W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     2    M    67 

   75   1:33:46            305  Tre Hall Taupo Waka Ama                   0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)          12    M    68 



 
 

   76   1:34:01              9  Jaksyn Hepi-Ngarongo Cook Islands         0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     14    M    69 

   77   1:34:06            804  David King Ngati Rehia                    0  W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     3    M    70 

   78   1:34:08            315  Parekoihu Taiapa Otaki Waka Ama                                        

   79   1:34:12            500  David Apelu Horouta                       0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        14    M    71 

   80   1:34:13            106  Khobi Paretoa Hei Matau                   0  W1 - Junior 16 Women (Ruddered)      1    F     8 

   81   1:34:24            319  Maddie Dawe Tui Tonga Canoe Club          0  W1 - Open Women (Ruddered)           2    F     9 

   82   1:34:27            312  Jackson Murray Nga Tai                    0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)          13    M    72 

   83   1:34:27            103  Kiara Henry Mitamitaga                    0  W1 - Junior 16 Women (Ruddered)      2    F    10 

   84   1:34:42            705  Johnny Sherry Parihaka                    0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     8    M    73 

   85   1:34:44             14  Henare Kerapa-Broughton Te Toki           0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     15    M    74 

   86   1:34:51            537  Raanj Rapana Tarawera                     0  W1 - Master Women (Ruddered)         2    F    11 

   87   1:35:08            325  Mereana And Terina TMOCC                  0  W2 - Open Women                      3    F    12 

   88   1:35:38            806  George Thomas Ruamata                     0  W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     4    M    75 

   89   1:35:46            518  Jason Reti Nga Hoe Horo                   0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        15    M    76 

   90   1:36:29            702  Sonny Lemalu Tui Tonga Canoe Club         0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     9    M    77 

   91   1:36:38            216  Tauriri Wairau Wairarapa Waka Ama         0  W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)     15    M    78 

   92   1:37:01              4  Travis Dunn Nga Hoe Horo                  0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     16    M    79 

   93   1:37:09            715  Hilltop Hoods Heretaunga Ararau           0  W2 - Snr Master Mixed                3    M    80 

   94   1:37:32            504  Aaron Enoka Te Paerangi                   0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        16    M    81 

   95   1:37:52            326  Moana Mau Loa Hoe Aroha                   0  W2 - Open Women                      4    F    13 

   96   1:37:54             31  Antony Waru Nga Hoe Horo                  0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     17    M    82 

   97   1:38:01            320  Sarah Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club          0  W1 - Open Women (Ruddered)           3    F    14 

   98   1:38:04            408  Motu Mix - MM Waiheke Waka Ama            0  W3 - Open Mixed                      2    M    83 

   99   1:38:16            803  Peter Kee Manukau                         0  W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     5    M    84 

  100   1:38:24            545  Taniwha Tigers Dubbel Taniwha             0  W2 - Master Women                    2    F    15 

  101   1:38:35            805  Fraser Munroe Waiheke Waka Ama            0  W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     6    M    85 

  102   1:38:47            514  Anaru Irwin Te Toki                       0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        17    M    86 

  103   1:39:24            525  Matt Tauroa Nga Tai                       0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        18    M    87 

  104   1:39:28            723  Xtina And Xindy Ruamata                   0  W2 - Snr Master Women                1    F    16 

  105   1:39:31            501  Jason Rei Ashford Te Pou Herenga          0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        19    M    88 

  106   1:40:24            546  Wero Te Toki                              0  W2 - Master Women                    3    F    17 

  107   1:40:38            721  Tina / Aneta TMOCC                        0  W2 - Snr Master Women                2    F    18 

  108   1:40:44            764  C N I - G M X Waka Ama o Whakatane        0  W2 - Snr Master Mixed                4    M    89 

  109   1:40:50            307  Teweramahuta Henare Otaki Waka Hoe        0  W1 - Open Men (Rudderless)          14    M    90 

  110   1:41:04            515  Reo Iti Te Toki                           0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        20    M    91 

  111   1:41:25             33  Hoe Tahi Aratika Water Sports             0  W2 - J16 Mixed                       2    M    92 

  112   1:41:29            ?                                           

  113   1:41:30            517  Miimama Pepe Te Paerangi                  0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        21    M    93 

  114   1:42:29            526  Andrew Tupuhi Te Pou Herenga              0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        22    M    94 

  115   1:42:59            ?                                           

  116   1:43:24            739  Shaye Pettit-Smith Motueka                0  W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)    10    M    95 

  117   1:43:30            712  Sugar Te Paa Taniwha                      0  W1 - Snr Master Women (Ruddered)     2    F    19 

  118   1:43:32            713  Auds Wikiriwhi Taniwha                    0  W1 - Snr Master Women (Ruddered)     3    F    20 

  119   1:43:47            808  Katja Hildebrandt Waitakere OCC           0  W1 - Gld Master Women (Ruddered)     1    F    21 



 
 

  120   1:44:18            540  Funky Mamas Te Paerangi                   0  W3 - Master Women                    1    F    22 

  121   1:44:28            718  The JTs Te Rau Oranga                     0  W2 - Snr Master Mixed                5    M    96 

  122   1:44:37            607  Nga Tokatūmoana Maitahi                   0  W2 - Master Women                    4    F    23 

  123   1:45:49            532  Nikyla Fraser TaranakiOCC                 0  W1 - Master Women (Ruddered)         3    F    24 

  124   1:46:19             32  Drezel Williams-Harris Nga Hoe Horo       0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     18    M    97 

  125   1:47:30             37  Sampae Mitamitaga                         0  W2 - J16 Women                       2    F    25 

  126   1:47:39            722  Wāhine Manawanui Maitahi                  0  W2 - Snr Master Women                3    F    26 

  127   1:47:52              2  Azlan Barrett Manukau                     0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     19    M    98 

  128   1:47:58            527  Nathan Tuuta TaranakiOCC                  0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        23    M    99 

  129   1:48:21            800  Gordon Aston Horouta                      0  W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     7    M   100 

  130   1:48:30            516  Mathew Lautua Te Paerangi                 0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        24    M   101 

  131   1:49:07            327  Ninja Donuts Nga Tai                      0  W2 - Open Women                      5    F    27 

  132   1:49:07            541  Te Maroro Hoe Aroha                       0  W3 - Master Women                    2    F    28 

  133   1:49:12            538  Rachael Thompson Portage                  0  W1 - Master Women (Ruddered)         4    F    29 

  134   1:49:41             17  Tangi Martin Cook Islands                 0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     20    M   102 

  135   1:49:48            536  Kate Souness Tarawera                     0  W1 - Master Women (Ruddered)         5    F    30 

  136   1:49:49              3  Silas Brown Mareikura                     0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     21    M   103 

  137   1:50:28            105  Hinemaia Nepe-Armitt Waitakere OCC        0  W1 - Junior 16 Women (Ruddered)      3    F    31 

  138   1:50:33             13  Lycan Kay Waitakere OCC                   0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     22    M   104 

  139   1:50:34              7  Wiremu Heem Waitakere OCC                 0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     23    M   105 

  140   1:50:38              6  Windsor Heem Waitakere OCC                0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     24    M   106 

  141   1:51:05             35  Team Pure Remix Tamaki Outrigger Canoe    0  W2 - J16 Mixed                       3    M   107 

  142   1:51:11             23  Elite Reti Nga Hoe Horo                   0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     25    M   108 

  143   1:52:22             20  Teina Panapa Te Toki                      0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     26    M   109 

  144   1:52:49             22  Byron Pomare Nga Hoe Horo                 0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     27    M   110 

  145   1:52:59             24  Romaine Reti Nga Hoe Horo                 0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     28    M   111 

  146   1:54:11             27  Marlin Toloa Te Pou Herenga               0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     29    M   112 

  147   1:54:42             29  Heremaia Waikai Nga Hoe Horo              0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     30    M   113 

  148   1:54:46            524  George Taamaru Cook Islands               0  W1 - Master Men (Rudderless)        25    M   114 

  149   1:55:22            716  Maraenui Maraenui                         0  W2 - Snr Master Mixed                6    M   115 

  150   1:58:13             30  True Waikai Nga Hoe Horo                  0  W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless)     31    M   116 

  151   1:58:27            108  Chelsea Reti Nga Hoe Horo                 0  W1 - Junior 16 Women (Ruddered)      4    F    32 

  152   1:58:53            807  Vicki Flavell Horouta                     0  W1 - Gld Master Women (Ruddered)     2    F    33 

  153   2:00:03            534  Lynda Newton Portage                      0  W1 - Master Women (Ruddered)         6    F    34 

  154   2:03:13            709  Roberta Brown Heretaunga                  0  W1 - Snr Master Women (Ruddered)     4    F    35 

 

    

 

Division: W1 - Junior 16 Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  



 
 

    1   1:19:20             21  Jezius Peyroux Manukau                    0 

    2   1:20:50             19  Anaru Paenga-Morgan Horouta               0 

    3   1:25:22              8  Taonui Henry Mitamitaga                   0 

    4   1:25:45              5  Pharrel Grbic Manukau                     0 

    5   1:26:35             28  Nelson Ulale Hei Matau                    0 

    6   1:27:30             26  Pedro Thompson Otaki Waka Hoe             0 

    7   1:27:38             25  Noah Singe Te Pou Herenga                 0 

    8   1:28:25             10  Tamati Heta Mitamitaga                    0 

    9   1:28:53             12  Jarrod Hill Mareikura                     0 

   10   1:29:17              1  Hoani Akavi TOA                           0 

   11   1:29:51             15  Autahi Leonard Hei Matau                  0 

   12   1:31:11             11  Hunter Hewson Mareikura                   0 

   13   1:33:11             18  Wiremu Maxwell Mareikura Waka Ama         0 

   14   1:34:01              9  Jaksyn Hepi-Ngarongo Cook Islands         0 

   15   1:34:44             14  Henare Kerapa-Broughton Te Toki           0 

   16   1:35:59             16  Rawiri Martin Nga Hoe Horo                0 

   17   1:37:01              4  Travis Dunn Nga Hoe Horo                  0 

   18   1:37:54             31  Antony Waru Nga Hoe Horo                  0 

   19   1:46:19             32  Drezel Williams-Harris Nga Hoe Horo       0 

   20   1:47:52              2  Azlan Barrett Manukau                     0 

   21   1:49:41             17  Tangi Martin Cook Islands                 0 

   22   1:49:49              3  Silas Brown Mareikura                     0 

   23   1:50:33             13  Lycan Kay Waitakere OCC                   0 

   24   1:50:34              7  Wiremu Heem Waitakere OCC                 0 

   25   1:50:38              6  Windsor Heem Waitakere OCC                0 

   26   1:51:11             23  Elite Reti Nga Hoe Horo                   0 

   27   1:52:22             20  Teina Panapa Te Toki                      0 

   28   1:52:49             22  Byron Pomare Nga Hoe Horo                 0 

   29   1:52:59             24  Romaine Reti Nga Hoe Horo                 0 

   30   1:54:11             27  Marlin Toloa Te Pou Herenga               0 

   31   1:54:42             29  Heremaia Waikai Nga Hoe Horo              0 

   32   1:58:13             30  True Waikai Nga Hoe Horo                  0 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Division: W1 - Junior 16 Women (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:34:13            106  Khobi Paretoa Hei Matau                   0 

    2   1:34:27            103  Kiara Henry Mitamitaga                    0 

    3   1:50:28            105  Hinemaia Nepe-Armitt Waitakere OCC        0 

    4   1:58:27            108  Chelsea Reti Nga Hoe Horo                 0 

 

Division: W1 - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:16:35            207  Kacey Ngataki Manukau                     0 

    2   1:21:18            205  Jared Iti Te Toki                         0 

    3   1:21:34            204  Manawa Irwin Te Toki                      0 

    4   1:21:50            210  Piripi Pakinga Waitakere OCC              0 

    5   1:21:51            213  Jake Suitauloa Hei Matau                  0 

    6   1:22:06            201  Darius Apanui-Nepe Horouta                0 

    7   1:25:11            203  Patrick Emery Hei Matau                   0 

    8   1:25:19            208  Te Kehu Niwa-karakia Mareikura            0 

    9   1:25:33            212  Rehua Selwyn Ruamata                      0 

   10   1:27:37            206  Gwyllym Leslie Tu Tangi Ora               0 

   11   1:28:02            211  Tremaine Rimene-Albrett Wairarapa Waka A  0 

   12   1:29:23            202  Nathaniel Cashell TOA                     0 

   13   1:31:58            214  Ihaka Taka-Brown Waitakere OCC            0 

   14   1:32:01            209  Te Aho  Paenga Horouta                    0 

   15   1:36:38            216  Tauriri Wairau Wairarapa Waka Ama         0 

 

Division: W1 - Master 70 Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:26:25            901  Bunny Palmer Taniwha                      0 

    2   1:26:34            902  Brian Wilson Mareikura                    0 

    3   1:34:29            900  John Harawene Ngati Rehia                 0 

 



 
 

Division: W2 - J16 Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:32:01             36  Mahina & Natalya Haeata                   0 

    2   1:47:30             37  Sampae Mitamitaga                         0 

 

Division: W2 - J16 Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:28:53             34  Tamaki NGWUN/WIKI Tamaki Outrigger Canoe  0 

    2   1:41:25             33  Hoe Tahi Aratika Water Sports             0 

    3   1:51:05             35  Team Pure Remix Tamaki Outrigger Canoe    0 

 

Division: W1 - Gld Master Women (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:43:47            808  Katja Hildebrandt Waitakere OCC           0 

    2   1:58:53            807  Vicki Flavell Horouta                     0 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Division: W1 - Master Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:22:05            513  Bryce Irving TWS                          0 

    2   1:22:29            509  Kingi Gilbert Akarana                     0 

    3   1:23:39            528  Mark Malaki Williams Manukau              0 

    4   1:23:42            523  Jorn Scherzer TWS                         0 

    5   1:25:23            503  Grant Donaldson Horouta                   0 

    6   1:26:01            506  Dan Firth TWS                             0 

    7   1:26:15            510  Turi Hodges PCKC                          0 

    8   1:27:34            507  Kisione Fonua Tui Tonga Canoe Club        0 

    9   1:28:27            530  Jack Wormald TWP                          0 

   10   1:29:55            505  Craig Fenwick TMOCC                       0 

   11   1:31:30            511  Max Holder Tarawera                       0 

   12   1:31:48            522  Michael Sala Akarana                      0 

   13   1:31:52            521  Bevan Roozendaal Tarawera                 0 

   14   1:34:12            500  David Apelu Horouta                       0 

   15   1:35:46            518  Jason Reti Nga Hoe Horo                   0 

   16   1:37:32            504  Aaron Enoka Te Paerangi                   0 

   17   1:38:47            514  Anaru Irwin Te Toki                       0 

   18   1:39:24            525  Matt Tauroa Nga Tai                       0 

   19   1:39:31            501  Jason Rei Ashford Te Pou Herenga          0 

   20   1:41:04            515  Reo Iti Te Toki                           0 

   21   1:41:30            517  Miimama Pepe Te Paerangi                  0 

   22   1:42:29            526  Andrew Tupuhi Te Pou Herenga              0 

   23   1:47:58            527  Nathan Tuuta TaranakiOCC                  0 

   24   1:48:30            516  Mathew Lautua Te Paerangi                 0 

   25   1:54:46            524  George Taamaru Cook Islands               0 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Division: W1 - Master Women (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:33:17            531  Rachael Blackmore Mitamitaga              0 

    2   1:34:51            537  Raanj Rapana Tarawera                     0 

    3   1:45:49            532  Nikyla Fraser TaranakiOCC                 0 

    4   1:49:12            538  Rachael Thompson Portage                  0 

    5   1:49:48            536  Kate Souness Tarawera                     0 

    6   2:00:03            534  Lynda Newton Portage                      0 

 

Division: W1 - Open Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    *   1:16:22            303  Kevin Ceran Jerusalemy Tahiti Club        0* International Paddler 

    1   1:16:22            310  Tupu King Nga Hoe Horo                    0 

    2   1:16:49            311  Manutea Millon Akarana                    0 

    3   1:23:49            308  Conan Herbert Nga Hoe Horo                0 

    4   1:25:36            316  Tyrin Thomas Hei Matau                    0 

    5   1:27:43            313  Callum O'leary Motueka                    0 

    6   1:28:12            410  Will Fonua Nuku’alofa Outrigger Canoe Cl  0 

    7   1:28:36            304  Fole (Daleki) Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club  0 

    8   1:31:08            306  Marcel Hellesoe Manukau                   0 

    9   1:33:02            302  Kereama Bedggood Akarana                  0 

   10   1:33:05            309  Hao Hu Manukau                            0 

   11   1:33:46            305  Tre Hall Taupo Waka Ama                   0 

   12    1:34:08               315  Parekoihu Taiapa Otaki Waka Ama                                        

   13   1:34:27            312  Jackson Murray Nga Tai                    0 

   14   1:40:50            307  Teweramahuta Henare Otaki Waka Hoe        0 

 

Division: W1 - Open Women (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:32:09            318  Annie Cairns Haeata                       0 

    2   1:34:24            319  Maddie Dawe Tui Tonga Canoe Club          0 



 
 

    3   1:38:01            320  Sarah Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club          0 

 

Division: W1 - Snr Master Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:27:30            701  Greg Aussie Jones Akarana                 0 

    2   1:28:38            703  Richard Pehi Parihaka                     0 

    3   1:29:19            706  Ray Timihou Hei Matau                     0 

    4   1:29:30            704  Lee Poimafiti Manukau                     0 

    5   1:30:45            700  Kraig  Cornwall Akarana                   0 

    6   1:30:50            765  Lol Smith TMOCC                           0 

    7   1:32:59            708  Craig Wallace Manukau                     0 

    8   1:34:42            705  Johnny Sherry Parihaka                    0 

    9   1:36:29            702  Sonny Lemalu Tui Tonga Canoe Club         0 

   10   1:43:24            739  Shaye Pettit-Smith Motueka                0 

 

Division: W1 - Snr Master Women (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:30:19            710  Alisa Prendergast Ruamata                 0 

    2   1:43:30            712  Sugar Te Paa Taniwha                      0 

    3   1:43:32            713  Auds Wikiriwhi Taniwha                    0 

    4   2:03:13            709  Roberta Brown Heretaunga                  0 

 

Division: W3 - Master Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:44:18            540  Funky Mamas Te Paerangi                   0 

    2   1:49:07            541  Te Maroro Hoe Aroha                       0 

 



 
 

 

Division: W2 - Snr Master Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:39:28            723  Xtina And Xindy Ruamata                   0 

    2   1:40:38            721  Tina / Aneta TMOCC                        0 

    3   1:47:39            722  Wāhine Manawanui Maitahi                  0 

 

Division: W2 - Snr Master Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:28:03            717  Mr&Mrs Parihaka Waka Ama                  0 

    2   1:33:13            714  Barb&Dave Te Waka Pounamu                 0 

    3   1:37:09            715  Hilltop Hoods Heretaunga Ararau           0 

    4   1:40:44            764  C N I - G M X Waka Ama o Whakatane        0 

    5   1:44:28            718  The JTs Te Rau Oranga                     0 

    6   1:55:22            716  Maraenui Maraenui                         0 

 

Division: W2 - Master Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:27:22            544  Honoria & Roni Haeata                     0 

    2   1:38:24            545  Taniwha Tigers Dubbel Taniwha             0 

    3   1:40:24            546  Wero Te Toki                              0 

    4   1:44:37            607  Nga Tokatūmoana Maitahi                   0 

 

 



 
 

 

Division: W2 - Open Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:29:09            324  Cop And Robber TWP                        0 

    2   1:32:37            328  Taniwha Twins Taniwha                     0 

    3   1:35:08            325  Mereana And Terina TMOCC                  0 

    4   1:37:52            326  Moana Mau Loa Hoe Aroha                   0 

    5   1:49:07            327  Ninja Donuts Nga Tai                      0 

 

Division: W2 - Open Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:32:03            322  Nas & Brittany Motueka Waka Ama           0 

 

Division: W3 - Open Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:28:40            409  Team Oreo Te Toki                         0 

    2   1:38:04            408  Motu Mix - MM Waiheke Waka Ama            0 

 

Division: W1 - Gld Master Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:32:14            801  Skin Atkins Taniwha                       0 

    2   1:33:22            802  Filipo Brewster Taniwha                   0 

    3   1:34:06            804  David King Ngati Rehia                    0 

    4   1:35:38            806  George Thomas Ruamata                     0 

    5   1:38:16            803  Peter Kee Manukau                         0 



 
 

    6   1:38:35            805  Fraser Munroe Waiheke Waka Ama            0 

    7   1:48:21            800  Gordon Aston Horouta                      0 

  



 
 

RESULTS 


